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LD CURV 500® SETS, EXPANSIONS AND ACCESSORIES / LD CURV 500® SETS, ERWEITERUNGEN 
UND ZUBEHÖR / SETS LD CURV 500® , COMPLÉMENTS ET ACCESSOIRES / MODELOS,  
EXTENSIONES Y ACCESORIOS LD CURV 500® / ZESTAWY LD CURV 500®, ROZSZERZENIA I  
AKCESORIA / MODELLI, ESTENSIONI E ACCESSORI LD CURV 500®

LD CURV 500® ES
EN Set Contents:

1 x LD CURV 500® S Subwoofer
1 x LD CURV 500® DB Distance Bar
1 x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
4 x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellite
1 x LD CURV 500® CABLE1 Speaker cable with Speakon-compatible plugs (2.2 m)
1 x power cable

DE Set enthält:
1x LD CURV 500® S Subwoofer
1x LD CURV 500® DB Distanzstange
1x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
4x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellit
1x LD CURV 500® CABLE1 Lautsprecherkabel mit Speakon-kompatiblen Steckern (2,2 m)
1x Netzkabel

FR Composition du set :
1 x caisson de basses LD CURV 500® S
1 x barre support LD CURV 500® DB
1 x adaptateur SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
4 x satellites LD CURV 500® SAT
1 x câble haut-parleur LD CURV 500® CABLE1 avec connecteurs compatibles Speakon 
(longueur 2,2 m)
1 x câble secteur#

ES El modelo incluye:
1 subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
1 mástil LD CURV 500® DB
1 adaptador SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
4 satélites LD CURV 500® SAT
1 cable de altavoz LD CURV 500® CABLE1 con conectores compatibles Speakon (2,2 m)
1 cable eléctrico

PL Zawartość zestawu:
1 x subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
1 x drążek dystansowy LD CURV 500® DB
1 x adapter LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink®

4 x głośnik satelitarny LD CURV 500® SAT
1 x kabel głośnikowy z wtyczkami kompatybilnymi ze złączem Speakon LD CURV 500® 
CABLE1 (2,2 m)
1 x kabel sieciowy

IT Il modello comprende:
1 subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
1 asta distanziatrice LD CURV 500® DB
1 adattatore SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
4 satelliti LD CURV 500® SAT
1 cavo altoparlante LD CURV 500® CABLE1 con connettori Speakon compatibili (2,2 m)
1 cavo di alimentazione
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LD CURV 500® PS
EN Set Contents:

1 x LD CURV 500® S Subwoofer
1 x LD CURV 500® SE Subwoofer Extension
2 x LD CURV 500® DB Distance Bar
2 x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
8 x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellite
1 x LD CURV 500® CABLE3 5-pin XLR system cable (10 m)
2 x LD CURV 500® CABLE1 Speaker cable with Speakon-compatible plugs (2.2 m)
2 x power cable

DE Set enthält:
1x LD CURV 500® S Subwoofer
1x LD CURV 500® SE Subwoofer-Erweiterung
2x LD CURV 500® DB Distanzstange
2x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
8x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellit
1x LD CURV 500® CABLE3 5-Pol XLR Systemkabel (10 m)
2x LD CURV 500® CABLE1 Lautsprecherkabel mit Speakon-kompatiblen Steckern (2,2 m)
2x Netzkabel

FR Composition du set :
1 x caisson de basses LD CURV 500® S
1 x extension caisson de basses LD CURV 500®

2 x barres supports LD CURV 500® DB
2 x adaptateurs SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
8 x satellites LD CURV 500® SAT
1 x câble système LD CURV 500® CABLE3, XLR 5 points (longueur 10 m)
2 x câble haut-parleur LD CURV 500® CABLE1 connecteurs compatibles Speakon (longueur 2,2 m)
2 x câbles secteur

ES El modelo incluye:
1 subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
1 subwoofer de extensión LD CURV 500® SE
2 mástiles LD CURV 500® DB
2 adaptadores SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
8 satélites LD CURV 500® SAT
1 cable LD CURV 500® CABLE3 con XLR de 5 pines (10 m)
2 cables de altavoz LD CURV 500® CABLE1 con conectores compatibles Speakon (2,2 m)
2 cables eléctricos

PL Zawartość zestawu:
1 x subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
1x rozszerzenie subwoofera LD CURV 500® SE
2 x drążek dystansowy LD CURV 500® DB
2 x adapter LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink®

8 x głośnik satelitarny LD CURV 500® SAT
1 x kabel systemowy 5-stykowy XLR LD CURV 500® CABLE3 (10 m)
2 x kabel głośnikowy z wtyczkami kompatybilnymi ze złączem Speakon LD CURV 500® CABLE1 (2,2 m)
2 x kabel sieciowy

IT Il modello comprende:
1 subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
1 subwoofer di estensione LD CURV 500® SE
2 aste distanziatrici LD CURV 500® DB
2 adattatori SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
8 satelliti LD CURV 500® SAT
1 cavo di sistema XLR a 5 poli LD CURV 500® CABLE3 (10 m)
2 cavi altoparlante LD CURV 500® CABLE1 con connettori Speakon compatibili (2,2 m)
2 cavi di rete
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LD CURV 500® AVS(W)
EN Set Contents:

1 x LD CURV 500® S Subwoofer
2 x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
2 x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellite
2 x LD CURV 500® CABLE2 Speaker cable with Speakon-compatible plugs on terminal block (3 m)
1 x power cable

DE Set enthält:
1x LD CURV 500® S Subwoofer
2x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
2x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellit
2x LD CURV 500® CABLE2 Lautsprecherkabel Speakon-kompatibler Stecker auf Klemmblock (3 m)
1x Netzkabel

FR Composition du set :
1 x caisson de basses LD CURV 500® S
2 x adaptateurs SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
2 x satellites LD CURV 500® SAT
2 x câbles haut-parleur LD CURV 500® CABLE2, connecteur compatible Speakon vers bornier (longueur 3 m)
1 x câble secteur

ES El modelo incluye:
1 subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
2 adaptadores SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
2 satélites LD CURV 500® SAT
2 cables de altavoz LD CURV 500® CABLE2 con conector compatible Speakon a bloque de terminales (3 m)
1 cable eléctrico

PL Zawartość zestawu:
1 x subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
2 x adapter LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink®

2 x głośnik satelitarny LD CURV 500® SAT
2 x kabel głośnikowy z wtyczkami kompatybilnymi ze złączem Speakon na bloku zaciskowym 
LD CURV 500® CABLE2 (3 m)
1 x kabel sieciowy

IT Il modello comprende:
1 subwoofer LD CURV 500® S
2 adattatori SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
2 satelliti LD CURV 500® SAT
2 cavi altoparlanti LD CURV 500® CABLE2 Speakon compatibili su morsettiera (3 m)
1 cavo di alimentazione
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LD CURV 500® PES(W)
EN Set Contents:

1 x LD CURV 500® SE Subwoofer Extension
1 x LD CURV 500® DB Distance Bar
1 x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
4 x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellite
1 x LD CURV 500® CABLE3 5-pin XLR system cable (10 m)
1 x LD CURV 500® CABLE1 Speaker cable with Speakon-compatible plugs (2.2 m)
1 x power cable

DE Set enthält:
1x LD CURV 500® SE Subwoofer-Erweiterung
1x LD CURV 500® DB Distanzstange
1x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
4x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellit
1x LD CURV 500® CABLE3 5-Pol XLR Systemkabel (10 m)
1x LD CURV 500® CABLE1 Lautsprecherkabel mit Speakon-kompatiblen Steckern (2,2 m)
1x Netzkabel

FR Composition du set :
1 x extension caisson de basses LD CURV 500®

1 x barre support LD CURV 500® DB
1 x adaptateur SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
4 x satellites LD CURV 500® SAT
1 x câble système LD CURV 500® CABLE3, XLR 5 points (longueur 10 m)
1 x câble haut-parleur LD CURV 500® CABLE1 connecteurs compatibles Speakon (longueur 2,2 m)
1 x câble secteur

ES El modelo incluye:
1 subwoofer de extensión LD CURV 500® SE
1 mástil LD CURV 500® DB
1 adaptador SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
4 satélites LD CURV 500® SAT
1 cable LD CURV 500® CABLE3 con XLR de 5 pines (10 m)
1 cable de altavoz LD CURV 500® CABLE1 con conectores compatibles Speakon (2,2 m)
1 cable eléctrico

PL Zawartość zestawu:
1x rozszerzenie subwoofera LD CURV 500® SE
1 x drążek dystansowy LD CURV 500® DB
1 x adapter LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink®

4 x głośnik satelitarny LD CURV 500® SAT
1 x kabel systemowy 5-stykowy XLR LD CURV 500® CABLE3 (10 m)
1 x kabel głośnikowy z wtyczkami kompatybilnymi ze złączem Speakon LD CURV 500® CABLE1 (2,2 m)
1 x kabel sieciowy

IT Il modello comprende:
1 subwoofer di estensione LD CURV 500® SE
1 asta distanziatrice LD CURV 500® DB
1 adattatore SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
4 satelliti LD CURV 500® SAT
1 cavo di sistema XLR a 5 poli LD CURV 500® CABLE3 (10 m)
1 cavo altoparlante LD CURV 500® CABLE1 con connettori Speakon compatibili (2,2 m)
1 cavo di alimentazione
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LD CURV 500® SE(W)
EN Subwoofer Extension including power cable
DE Subwoofer-Erweiterung inkl. Netzkabel
FR Extension caisson de basses, avec câble secteur
ES Subwoofer de extensión con cable eléctrico
PL Rozszerzenie subwoofera z kablem sieciowym
IT Subwoofer di estensione incl. cavo di rete

LD CURV 500® S2(W)
EN 2 x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellite
DE 2x LD CURV 500® SAT Satellit
FR 2 x satellites LD CURV 500® SAT
ES 2 satélites LD CURV 500® SAT
PL 2 x głośnik satelitarny LD CURV 500® SAT
IT 2 satelliti LD CURV 500® SAT

LD CURV 500® SLA(W)
EN SmartLink® Adapter
DE SmartLink® Adapter
FR Adaptateur SmartLink®

ES Adaptador SmartLink®

PL Adapter SmartLink®

IT Adattatore SmartLink®

LD CURV 500® STS
EN Set Contents:

1 x LD CURV 500® SSB Tripod base
1 x LD CURV 500® DB Spacer Bar
1 x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
1 x LD CURV 500® CABLE4 Speaker cable with Speakon-compatible plugs (8 m)
DE Set enthält:

1x LD CURV 500® SSB Stativ-Basis
1x LD CURV 500® DB Distanzstange
1x LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink® Adapter
1x LD CURV 500® CABLE4 Lautsprecherkabel mit Speakon-kompatiblen Steckern (8 m)
FR Composition du set :

1 x base/pied LD CURV 500® SSB
1 x barre support LD CURV 500® DB
1 x adaptateur SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
1 x câble haut-parleur LD CURV 500® CABLE4, connecteurs compatibles Speakon (longueur  8 m)
ES El modelo incluye:

1 base soporte LD CURV 500® SSB
1 mástil LD CURV 500® DB
1 adaptador SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
1 cable de altavoz LD CURV 500® CABLE4 con conectores compatibles Speakon (8 m)
PL Zawartość zestawu:

1 x podstawa statywu LD CURV 500® SSB
1 x drążek dystansowy LD CURV 500® DB
1 x adapter LD CURV 500® SLA SmartLink®

1 x kabel głośnikowy z wtyczkami kompatybilnymi ze złączem Speakon LD CURV 500® CABLE4 (8 m)
IT Il modello comprende:

1 base stativo LD CURV 500® SSB
1 asta distanziatrice LD CURV 500® DB
1 adattatore SmartLink® LD CURV 500® SLA
1 cavo altoparlante LD CURV 500® CABLE4 con connettori Speakon compatibili (8 m)
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LD CURV 500® SS
EN Tripod base + Distance bar
DE Stativ-Basis + Distanzstange
FR Base/pied + barre support
ES Base soporte + mástil
PL Podstawa statywu + drążek dystansowy
IT Base stativo + asta distanziatrice

LD CURV 500® CABLE1
EN Speaker cable with Speakon-compatible plugs (2.2 m)
DE Lautsprecherkabel mit Speakon-kompatiblen Steckern (2,2 m)
FR Câble haut-parleur avec connecteurs compatibles Speakon (longueur 2,2 m)
ES Cable de altavoz con conectores compatibles Speakon (2,2 m)
PL Kabel głośnikowy z wtyczkami kompatybilnymi ze złączem Speakon (2,2 m)
IT Cavo altoparlante con connettori Speakon compatibili (2,2 m)

LD CURV 500® CABLE2
EN Speaker cable with Speakon-compatible plugs on terminal block (3 m)
DE Lautsprecherkabel Speakon-kompatibler Stecker auf Klemmblock (3 m)
FR Câble haut-parleur, connecteur compatible Speakon vers bornier (longueur 3 m)
ES Cable de altavoz con conector compatible Speakon a bloque de terminales (3 m)
PL Kabel głośnikowy z wtyczkami kompatybilnymi ze złączem Speakon na bloku zaciskowym (3 m)
IT Cavo altoparlante Speakon compatibile, connettore su morsettiera (3 m)

LD CURV 500® CABLE3
EN 5-pin XLR system cable (10 m)
DE 5-Pol XLR Systemkabel (10 m)
FR Câble système XLR 5 points (longueur 10 m)
ES Cable XLR de 5 pines (10 m)
PL 5-stykowy kabel systemowy XLR (10 m)
IT Cavo di sistema XLR a 5 poli (10 m)

LD CURV 500® CABLE4
EN Speaker cable with Speakon-compatible plugs (8 m)
DE Lautsprecherkabel mit Speakon-kompatiblen Steckern (8 m)
FR Câble haut-parleur avec connecteurs compatibles Speakon (longueur 8 m)
ES Cable de altavoz con conectores compatibles Speakon (8 m)
PL Kabel głośnikowy z wtyczkami kompatybilnymi ze złączem Speakon (8 m)
IT Cavo altoparlante con connettori Speakon compatibili (8 m)

LD CURV 500® DB
EN Distance bar
DE Distanzstange
FR Barre d'espacement
ES Mástil
PL Drążek dystansowy
IT Asta distanziatrice

LD CURV 500® SSB
EN Tripod base
DE Stativ-Basis
FR Base pour pied
ES Base soporte
PL Podstawa statywu
IT Base stativo
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LD CURV 500® SATBAG
EN Carrying Case for 4 x satellite + 2 x SmartLink® Adapter
DE Transporttasche für 4x Satellit + 2x SmartLink® Adapter
FR Sac de transport pour 4 satellites et 2 adaptateurs SmartLink®

ES Funda de transporte para 4 satélites y 2 adaptadores SmartLink®

PL Torba transportowa na 4 głośniki satelitarne + 2 adaptery SmartLink®

IT Borsone per 4 satelliti + 2 adattatori SmartLink®

LD CURV 500® SUBPC
EN Transport trolley for CURV 500 ® Subwoofer
DE Transport-Trolley für CURV 500® Subwoofer
FR Chariot de transport pour caisson de basses CURV 500®

ES Trolley para el subwoofer CURV 500®

PL Wózek transportowy na subwoofer CURV 500®

IT Trolley per subwoofer CURV 500®

LD CURV 500® CMB
EN Ceiling mounting bracket for LD CURV 500® satellites
DE Deckenmontagehalterung für CURV 500® Satelliten
FR Support de montage au plafond pour satellites CURV 500®

ES Soporte de techo para satélites CURV 500®

PL Uchwyt do montażu na suficie do głośnika satelitarnego CURV 500®

IT Supporto per montaggio a soffitto per satelliti CURV 500®

LD CURV 500® WMB(W)
EN Ceiling mounting bracket for CURV 500® satellites
DE Wandmontagehalterung für CURV 500® Satelliten
FR Support de montage mural pour satellites CURV 500®

ES Soporte de pared para satélites CURV 500®

PL Uchwyt do montażu na ścianie do głośnika satelitarnego CURV 500®

IT Supporto per montaggio a parete per satelliti CURV 500

LD CURV 500® TMB
EN Truss mounting adapter for CURV 500 satellites (Truss clamp not included)
DE Trussmontageadapter für CURV 500 Satelliten (Trussklemme nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)
FR Adaptateur pour montage sur structures métalliques pour satellites CURV 500 (pinces pour structure non livrées)
ES Adaptador de truss para satélites CURV 500 (no se suministra la abrazadera al truss)
PL Adapter do montażu na trawersie do głośnika satelitarnego CURV 500 (zacisk do trawersu nie znajduje się w zestawie)
IT Adattatore per montaggio truss per satelliti CURV 500 (morsetto truss non fornito in dotazione)
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SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNISCHE DATEN / CARACTÉRISTIQUES / CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS / 
SPECYFIKACJE / SPECIFICHE

Model name CURV500ES CURV500AVS CURV500PS
Type: Portable Array System Entertainer Set Portable Array System AV Set Portable Array System Power Set
Rated System Power (RMS): 460 W 380 W 920 W
Number of Satellites: 4 2 8
Number of Adaptors: 1 2 2
Number of Subwoofers: 1 1 2
Max. SPL (continuous): 122 dB 116 dB 128 dB
Max. SPL (peak): 128 dB 122 dB 134 dB
Subwoofer 500S/SE: 10“ bass reflex
Satellite: MF: 1 x 4“ / HF: 3 x 1“ with WaveAhead® Technology / 16 ohms
Frequency response: 47 Hz - 20 kHz
Dispersion (H x V): 110° horizontal, 10° vertical per satellite
Amplification: Class D
Power Output (RMS/Peak): Subwoofer: 300 W / 1200 W 

Satellite: 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W
Subwoofer: 300 W / 1200 W  
Satellite: 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W 
Subwoofer Extension: 300 W / 
1200 W, 
 1 x 160 W / 1 x 640 W (Satellite)

Protection: DSP based multiband-limiter, Short Circuit, Overheating, Over-current
Subwoofer 500S Features: 4 channel mixer, Bluetooth®, 16 DFX Presets, 4 System DSP Presets, threaded M20 flange, 3 ergonomic handels
Subwoofer 500SE Features: Ground lift, threaded M20 flange, 

3 ergonomic handels
Subwoofer 500S Controls:  Input Level (Ch1-4), Hi-Z, Hi/Low EQ (Ch1-2), DFX (Ch1-2), DFX Presets, DSP Presets, Blutetooth Link, Mono/

Stereo, Sub Level, Main Level
Subwoofer 500SE Controls: Ground lift
Subwoofer 500S Indicators: Signal, Limit, Clip, Bluetooth, Power
Subwoofer 500SE Indicators: Power
Subwoofer 500S Connectors: 1x Mic/Hi-Z (XLR/6,3mm Jack Combo), 1x Mic (XLR/6,3mm Jack Combo), 2x Line (XLR/6,3mm Jack Combo), 

3,5mm Jack, 2x Satellite Out (Speakon compatible), Line Out (XLR), System Out (5-pin XLR), Mains In
Subwoofer 500SE Connectors: 1x Satellite Out (Speakon 

compatible),System In (5-pin 
XLR), System Out (5-pin XLR), 
Mains In

Subwoofer 500S/SE Material: Plywood
Subwoofer 500S/SE Surface: PA Painting
Satellite Features: WaveAhead® Technology, internal crossover, metal grille, SmartLink® System
Satellite Material: Diecast Aluminium
Satellite Surface: Powder coating
SmartLink® Adaptor Features: dual 16 mm flange, 4x M6 thread for optional wall/ceiling/truss mount, SmartLink® System, 

4x rubber feet for desktop use
SmartLink® Adaptor  
Connectors:

1x Speakon compatible, 1x Terminal block

SmartLink® Adaptor Material: Diecast Aluminium
SmartLink® Adaptor Surface: Powder coating
Power Supply: SMPS with PFC
Power Connector: IEC
Operating Voltage: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz
Power Consumption (max.): 900W
Temperature Range: 0°C - 50°C
Humidity Range: 10% - 70% rel. (non condensing)
Subwoofer Dimensions  
(W x H x D):

325 x 383 x 491 mm

Satellite Dimensions 
(W x H x D):

122 x 122 x 122 mm

SmartLink® Adaptor  
Dimensions (W x H x D):

122 x 57 x 122 mm

Subwoofer Weight: 16,5 kg
Satellite Weight: 1,73 kg
Adaptor Weight: 0,54 kg

EN



41

DE

Modellbezeichnung CURV500ES CURV500AVS CURV500PS
Typ: Mobiles Array-System – Entertainer-Set Mobiles Array-System – AV-Set Mobiles Array-System – Power-Set
Nennleistung (RMS): 460 W 380 W 920 W
Anzahl Satelliten: 4 2 8
Anzahl Adapter: 1 2 2
Anzahl Subwoofer: 1 1 2
Max. Dauerschalldruck (SPL): 122 dB 116 dB 128 dB
Max. Schalldruck (Peak): 128 dB 122 dB 134 dB
Subwoofer 500S/SE: 10"-Bassreflex
Satellit: Mitteltöner: 1 x 4" / Hochtöner: 3 x 1" mit WaveAhead®-Technologie / 16 Ohm
Frequenzgang: 47 Hz – 20 kHz
Abstrahlwinkel (H x V): 110° horizontal, 10° vertikal (je Satellit)
Verstärker: Class D
Leistung (RMS/Peak): Subwoofer: 300 W / 1200 W 

Satellit: 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W
Subwoofer: 300 W / 1200 W  
Satellit: 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W 
Subwoofer-Erweiterung: 300 W 
/ 1200 W, 1 x 160 W / 1 x 640 W 
(Satellit)

Schutzschaltungen: DSP-basierter Multiband-Limiter; Kurzschluss, Überhitzung, Überlastung
Merkmale Subwoofer 500S: 4-Kanal-Mixer, Bluetooth®, 16 DFX-Presets, 4 System-DSP-Presets, M20-Gewindeflansch, 3 ergonomische Griffe
Merkmale Subwoofer 500SE: Ground-Lift, M20-Gewindeflansch, 

3 ergonomische Griffe
Bedienelemente Subwoofer 
500S:

 Eingangspegel (Ch1-4), Hi-Z, Hi/Low EQ (Ch1-2), DFX (Ch1-2), DFX-Presets, DSP-Presets, Bluetooth-Verbindung, 
Mono/Stereo, Subwoofer-Pegel, Haupt-Ausgangspegel (Summe)

Bedienelemente Subwoofer 
500SE:

Ground-Lift

Anzeigeelemente Subwoofer 
500S:

Signal, Limiter, Clip, Bluetooth, Power

Anzeigeelemente Subwoofer 
500SE:

Power

Anschlüsse Subwoofer 500S: 1 x Mic/Hi-Z (XLR/6,3-mm-Klinke, Combo), 1 x Mic (XLR/6,3-mm-Klinke, Combo), 2 x Line (XLR/6,3-mm-Klinke, 
Combo), 3,5-mm-Miniklinke, 2 x Satelliten-Ausgang (speakOn-kompatibel), Line-Ausgang (XLR), System-Ausgang 

(5-Pol-XLR), Netzanschluss
Anschlüsse Subwoofer 500SE: 1 x Satelliten-Ausgang (speakOn-

kompatibel), System-Eingang 
(5-Pol-XLR), System-Ausgang 
(5-Pol-XLR), Netzanschluss

Gehäusematerial Subwoofer 
500S/SE:

Sperrholz

Oberfläche Subwoofer 500S/
SE:

PA-Lack

Merkmale Satelliten: WaveAhead®-Technologie, interne Frequenzweiche, Metall-Schutzgitter, SmartLink®-System
Gehäusematerial Satelliten: Druckguss-Aluminium
Oberfläche Satelliten: Pulverbeschichtung
Merkmale SmartLink®-Adapter: 2 x 16-mm-Flansch, 4 x M6-Gewinde für optionale Wand-/Decken-/Traversen-Montage, SmartLink® System, 

4 Gummifüße für die Tischaufstellung
SmartLink®-Adapter Anschlüsse: 1 x speakOn-kompatibel, 1 x Klemmleiste
Gehäusematerial SmartLink®-
Adapter:

Druckguss-Aluminium

Oberfläche SmartLink®-Adapter: Pulverbeschichtung
Stromversorgung: Schaltnetzteil mit  

Leistungsfaktorkorrektur (PFC)
Netzanschluss: IEC
Betriebsspannung: 100-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Leistungsaufnahme (Max.): 900 W
Temperaturbereich: 0°C – 50°C
Luftfeuchtigkeit: 10% – 70% rel. 

(nicht kondensierend)
Abmessungen Subwoofer  
(B x H x T):

325 x 383 x 491 mm

Abmessungen Satellit 
(B x H x T):

122 x 122 x 122 mm

Abmessungen SmartLink®-
Adapter (B x H x T):

122 x 57 x 122 mm
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Gewicht Subwoofer: 16,5 kg
Gewicht Satellit: 1,73 kg
Gewicht Adapter: 0,54 kg

Référence : CURV500ES CURV500AVS CURV500PS
Type : Système line array portable

"Entertainer Set"
Système line array portable 
"Audio/Video Set"

Système line array portable 
"Power Set"

Puissance de Sortie Nominale 
(eff.):

460 W 380 W 920 W

Nombre de Satellites Array 4 2 8
Nombre d'Adaptateurs : 1 2 2
Nombre de Caissons de 
Basses :

1 1 2

Niveau Maximal de Pression 
Sonore (en continu) :

122 dB SPL 116 dB SPL 128 dB SPL

Niveau Maximal de Pression 
Sonore (crête) :

128 dB SPL 122 dB SPL 134 dB SPL

Caisson de Basses 500S/SE : Bass Reflex, boomer 10" (25 cm)
Satellites Array : Médium : 1 x 4" / Tweeters : 3 x 1“ avec technologie WaveAhead® / 16 ohms
Réponse en Fréquence : de 47 Hz à 20 kHz
Angle de Dispersion (H x V) : 110° horizontal, 10° vertical par satellite
Amplification : Classe D
Puissance de Sortie (efficace/
crête) :

Caisson de Basses : 300 W / 1200 W 
Satellites : 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W

Caisson de Basses : 300 W / 1200 
W Satellites : 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640  
Extension caisson de basses : 300 
W / 1200 W 1 x 160 W / 1 x 640 
W (satellite)

Protections : par DSP – limiteur multibande, court-circuit, surchauffe, surcharge
Fonctionnalités Caisson de 
Basses 500S :

Mixeur 4 canaux, technologie Bluetooth®, 16 Presets DFX, 4 Presets DSP System, puits fileté M20, 3 poignées 
ergonomiques

Fonctionnalités Caisson de 
Basses 500SE :

Sélecteur Ground Lift, puits fileté 
M20, 3 poignées ergonomiques

Contrôles sur le Caisson de 
Basses 500S :

 Potentiomètres Input Level (Ch1-4), sélecteur Hi-Z, Hi/Low EQ (Ch1-2), effets DFX (Ch1-2), Presets DFX, Presets 
DSP, sélecteur Blutetooth Link, sélecteur Mono/Stereo, potentiomètres Sub Level et Main Level

Contrôles sur le Caisson de 
Basses 500SE :

Sélecteur Ground Lift 
(levage de masse)

Indicateurs sur Caisson de 
Basses 500S :

Signal, Limit, Bluetooth®, Power

Indicateurs sur Caisson de 
Basses 500SE :

Power

Connecteurs sur Caisson de 
Basses 500S :

1x Mic/Hi-Z (Combo XLR/jack 6,35 mm), 1x Mic (Combo XLR/jack 6,35 mm), 2x Line (Combo XLR/jack 6,35 
mm), mini-jack 3,5 mm, 2 x Array Satellite Out (compatible Speakon), Line Out (XLR), System Out (XLR 5 points)

Connecteurs sur Caisson de 
Basses 500SE :

1x Satellite Out (compatible 
Speakon), System In (XLR 5 
points), System Out (XLR 5 
points), Mains In

Matériau Coffret Caisson de 
Basses 500S/SE :

contreplaqué

Finition Surface Caisson de 
Basses 500S/SE :

laque de structure

Fonctionnalités des Satellites 
Arrays :

Technologie WaveAhead® , crossover interne, grille métallique, système SmartLink®

Matériau Coffret Satellite 
Array :

aluminium moulé

Finition Surface Satellite Array : peinture pulvérisée
Fonctionnalités Adaptateur 
SmartLink® :

double puits 16 mm, 4 filetages M6 pour montage optionnel sur mur, plafond, structure métallique, système 
SmartLink® , 4 pîeds caoutchouc pour pose sur surface (table)

Connecteurs Adaptateur 
SmartLink® :

1 x compatible Speakon, 1 x Phoenix

Matériau Adaptateur 
SmartLink® :

aluminium moulé

Finition Adaptateur SmartLink® 
:

peinture pulvérisée
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Alimentation : à découpage, avec correcteur de 
facteur de puissance

Embase Secteur : IEC
Tension d'alimentation : 100 à 240 V, 50/60 Hz
Consommation maximale : 900 W
Température de fonctionne-
ment :

0°C … 50°C

Taux d'hygrométrie : 10% - 70% rel.
(sans condensation)

Dimensions Caisson de Basses 
(L x H x P) :

325 x 383 x 491 mm

Dimensions Satellite (L x H x P): 122 x 122 x 122 mm
Dimensions Adaptateur Smart-
Link® (L x H x P) :

122 x 57 x 122 mm

Masse Caisson de Basses : 16,5 kg
Masse Satellite : 1,73 kg
Masse Caisson de Basses : 0,54 kg

Modelo CURV500ES CURV500AVS CURV500PS
Tipo: Sistema de array portátil Entertainer Sistema de array portátil AV Sistema de array portátil Power
Potencia nominal del sistema 
(RMS):

460 W 380 W 920 W

Número de satélites: 4 2 8
Número de adaptadores: 1 2 2
Número de subwoofers: 1 1 2
Máx. SPL (continuo): 122 dB 116 dB 128 dB
Máx. SPL (pico): 128 dB 122 dB 134 dB
Subwoofer 500S/SE: 10" bass reflex
Satélite: Medios: 1 x 4" / Agudos: 3 x 1" con tecnología WaveAhead® (16 ohmios)
Respuesta en frecuencia: 47 Hz a 20 kHz
Dispersión (H x V): 110° horizontal, 10° vertical por satélite
Amplificación: Clase D
Potencia de salida (RMS/pico): Subwoofer: 300 W / 1200 W 

Satélites: 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W
Subwoofer: 300 W / 1200 W 
Satélites: 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W 
Subwoofer de extensión: 300 W 
/ 1200 W 1 x 160 W, 1 x 640 W 
(satélite)

Protección: Limitador multibanda, cortocircuito, sobrecalentamiento, sobreintensidad, basados en DSP
Características del subwoofer 
500S:

Mezclador de 4 canales, Bluetooth®, 16 preajustes DFX, 4 preajustes DSP del sistema, rosca M20 para soporte, 
3 asas ergonómicas

Características del subwoofer 
500SE:

Ground-Lift, rosca M20 para 
soporte, 3 asas ergonómicas

Controles del subwoofer 500S:  Input Level (Ch1-4), Hi-Z, Hi/Low EQ (Ch1-2), DFX (Ch1-2), DFX Presets, DSP Presets, Bluetooth Link, Mono/
Stereo, Sub Level, Main Level

Controles del subwoofer 
500SE:

Ground-Lift

Indicadores del subwoofer 
500S:

Signal, Limit, Clip, Bluetooth, Power

Indicadores del subwoofer 
500SE:

Power

Conectores del subwoofer 
500S:

1 Mic/Hi-Z (combo XLR/jack de 6,3 mm), 1 Mic (combo XLR/jack de 6,3 mm), 2 Line (combo XLR/jack de 
6,3 mm), minijack de 3,5 mm, 2 salidas para satélite (compatible Speakon), Line Out (XLR), System Out (XLR de 

5 pines), conexión eléctrica de entrada
Conectores del subwoofer 
500SE:

1 Satellite Out (compatible 
Speakon), System In (XLR de 5 pi-
nes), System Out (XLR de 5 pines), 
conexión eléctrica de entrada

Material del subwoofer 500S/
SE:

Madera contrachapada

Superficie del subwoofer 
500S/SE:

Lacado de protección

Características del satélite: Tecnología WaveAhead®, crossover interno, rejilla metálica, sistema SmartLink®

Material del satélite: Aluminio de fundición
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Superficie del satélite: Texturizada
Características del adaptador 
SmartLink®:

Dos ranuras de acople de 16 mm, 4 roscas M6 para montaje opcional en pared/techo/truss, sistema Smart-
Link®, 4 pies de goma, para uso en sobremesa

Conectores del adaptador 
SmartLink®:

1 compatible Speakon, 1 bloque de terminales

Material del adaptador 
SmartLink®:

Aluminio de fundición

Superficie del adaptador 
SmartLink®:

Texturizada

Alimentación eléctrica: Fuente de alimentación conmuta-
da con corrección del factor de 
potencia PFC

Conector eléctrico: IEC
Tensión eléctrica: 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Consumo de potencia (máx.): 900 W
Rango de temperatura: 0 a 50 °C
Rango de humedad: 10% a 70% relativa 

(sin condensación)
Dimensiones del subwoofer 
(An x Al x F):

325 x 383 x 491 mm

Dimensiones del satélite 
(An x Al x F):

122 x 122 x 122 mm

Dimensiones del adaptador 
SmartLink® (An x Al x F):

122 x 57 x 122 mm

Peso del subwoofer: 16,5 kg
Peso del satélite: 1,73 kg
Peso del adaptador: 0,54 kg

Nazwa modelu CURV500ES CURV500AVS CURV500PS
Typ: Przenośny zestaw rozrywkowy w 

układzie Array
Przenośny zestaw AV w układzie 
Array

Przenośny zestaw zasilający w 
układzie Array

Nominalna moc systemu (RMS): 460 W 380 W 920 W
Liczba głośników satelitarnych: 4 2 8
Liczba adapterów: 1 2 2
Liczba subwooferów: 1 1 2
Maks. ciśnienie akustyczne 
(ciągłe):

122 dB 116 dB 128 dB

Maks. ciśnienie akustyczne 
(szczytowe):

128 dB 122 dB 134 dB

Subwoofer 500S/SE: 10” bass reflex
Głośnik satelitarny: średniotonowy: 1 x 4”/wysokotonowy: 3 x 1” z technologią WaveAhead®/16 Ω
Charakterystyka  
częstotliwościowa:

47 Hz–20 kHz

Dyspersja (H x V): 110° w poziomie, 10° w pionie na głośnik
Wzmocnienie: klasa D
Moc wyjściowa  
(RMS/szczytowa):

Subwoofer: 300 W/1200 W 
głośnik satelitarny: 2 x 160 W/2 x 640 W

Subwoofer: 300 W/1200 W  
głośnik satelitarny: 2 x 160 W/2 x 
640 W rozszerzenie subwoofera: 
300 W/1200 W, 1 x 160 W/1 x 640 
W (głośnik satelitarny)

Ochrona: limiter wielopasmowy oparty na cyfrowym przetwarzaniu sygnału, zwarcie, przegrzanie, przeciążenie
Subwoofer 500S, cechy: mikser 4-kanałowy, Bluetooth®, 16 ustawień wstępnych DFX, 4 ustawienia wstępne dla systemu cyfrowego 

przetwarzania sygnału, kołnierz gwintowany M20, 3 ergonomiczne uchwyty
Subwoofer 500SE, cechy: przełącznik Ground Lift, kołnierz 

gwintowany M20, 3 ergonomicz-
ne uchwyty

Subwoofer 500S, sterowanie:  poziom wejścia (kanały 1–4), wysoka impedancja, korektor tonów wysokich/niskich (kanały 1–2), DFX (kanały 
1–2), ustawienia wstępne DFX, ustawienia wstępne dla cyfrowego przetwarzania sygnału, złącze Blutetooth, 

mono/stereo, Sub Level, Main Level
Subwoofer 500SE, sterowanie: przełącznik Ground lift
Subwoofer 500S, wskaźniki: Signal, Limit, Clip, Bluetooth, Power
Subwoofer 500SE, wskaźniki: Power
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Subwoofer 500S, złącza: 1 x mikrofon/wysoka impedancja (XLR/6,3 mm combo jack), 1 x mikrofon (XLR/6,3 mm combo jack), 2 x 
liniowe (XLR/6,3 mm combo jack), 3,5 mm jack, 2 x wyjście do głośnika satelitarnego (kompatybilne ze złączem 

Speakon), wyjście liniowe (XLR), wyjście systemowe (5-stykowe XLR), wejście główne
Subwoofer 500SE, złącza: 1 x wyjście do głośnika satelitar-

nego (kompatybilne ze złączem 
Speakon), wejście systemowe 
(5-stykowe XLR), wyjście syste-
mowe (5-stykowe XLR), wejście 
główne

Subwoofer 500S/SE, materiał: sklejka
Subwoofer 500S/SE, obudowa: lakierowana
Głośnik satelitarny, cechy: technologia WaveAhead®, wewnętrzna zwrotnica, metalowa kratka, system SmartLink®

Głośnik satelitarny, materiał: ciśnieniowy odlew aluminiowy
Głośnik satelitarny, obudowa: powlekana proszkowo
Adapter SmartLink®, cechy: podwójny kołnierz 16 mm, 4 x gwint M6 do opcjonalnego mocowania na ścianie/suficie/trawersie, system 

SmartLink®, 4 x nóżki gumowe do ustawienia na blacie
Adapter SmartLink®, złącza: 1 x złącze kompatybilne ze złączem Speakon, 1 x listwa zaciskowa
Adapter SmartLink®, materiał: ciśnieniowy odlew aluminiowy
Adapter SmartLink®, obudowa: powlekana proszkowo
Zasilanie: zasilacz impulsowy z korekcją 

współczynnika mocy
Złącze zasilania: IEC
Napięcie robocze: AC 100–240 V, 50/60 Hz
Zużycie energii (maks): 900 W
Zakres temperatur: 0°C–50°C
Zakres wilgotności: wilg. względna 10%–70% (bez 

kondensacji)
Subwoofer, wymiary 
(szer. x wys. x gł.):

325 x 383 x 491 mm

Głośnik satelitarny, wymiary 
(szer. x wys. x gł.):

122 x 122 x 122 mm

Adapter SmartLink®, wymiary 
(szer. x wys. x gł.):

122 x 57 x 122 mm

Subwoofer, waga: 16,5 kg
Głośnik satelitarny, waga: 1,73 kg
Adapter, waga: 0,54 kg

IT

Denominazione del modello CURV500ES CURV500AVS CURV500PS
Tipo: Sistema di array portatile Entertainer Sistema di array portatile AV Sistema di array portatile Power
Potenza nominale del sistema 
(RMS):

460 W 380 W 920 W

Numero di satelliti: 4 2 8
Numero di adattatori: 1 2 2
Numero di subwoofer: 1 1 2
Max SPL (continuo): 122 dB 116 dB 128 dB
Max. SPL (picco): 128 dB 122 dB 134 dB
Subwoofer 500S/SE: Bass reflex 10"
Satellite: MF: 1 x 4" / HF: 3 x 1" con tecnologia WaveAhead® (16 ohm)
Risposta in frequenza: 47 Hz - 20 kHz
Dispersione (H x V): 110° orizzontale, 10° verticale per satellite
Amplificazione: Classe D
Potenza (RMS/picco): Subwoofer: 300 W / 1200 W 

Satellite: 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W
Subwoofer: 300 W / 1200 W 
Satellite: 2 x 160 W / 2 x 640 W 
Subwoofer di estensione: 300 W 
/ 1200 W, 1 x 160 W / 1 x 640 W 
(Satellite)

Protezione: Limitatore multibanda, corto circuito, surriscaldamento, sovracorrente basati su DSP
Caratteristiche subwoofer 
500S:

Mixer 4 canali, Bluetooth®, 16 preset DFX, 4 preset DSP del sistema, flangia filettata M20, 3 impugnature 
ergonomiche

Caratteristiche subwoofer 
500SE:

Ground lift, flangia filettata M20, 
3 impugnature ergonomiche

Comandi subwoofer 500S:  Input Level (Ch1-4), Hi-Z, Hi/Low EQ (Ch1-2), DFX (Ch1-2), DFX Presets, DSP Presets, Blutetooth Link, Mono/
Stereo, Sub Level, Main Level
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MANUFACTURER´S DECLARATIONS / HERSTELLERERKLÄRUNGEN / DECLARATIONS /  
DECLARACIÓN DEL FABRICANTE / DEKLARACJE PRODUCENTA / DICHIARAZIONI DEL PRODUTTORE

EN MANUFACTURER‘S WARRANTY & LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY  
You can find our current warranty conditions and limitations of liability at: http://www.adamhall.com/media/shop/downloads/documents/manufactur-
ersdeclarations.pdf. To request warranty service for a product, please contact Adam Hall GmbH, Daimler Straße 9, 61267 Neu Anspach / 
Email: Info@adamhall.com / +49 (0)6081 / 9419-0. To enquire about the current declaration of conformity, please contact info@adamhall.com.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
(Valid in the European Union and other European countries with a differentiated waste collection system) This symbol on the product, or on its 
documents indicates that the device may not be treated as household waste. This is to avoid environmental damage or personal injury due 

to uncontrolled waste disposal. Please dispose of this product separately from other waste and have it recycled to promote sustainable economic 
activity. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product, or their local government office, for details on where 
and how they can recycle this item in an environmentally friendly manner. Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and 
conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial waste for disposal.

DE HERSTELLERGARANTIE & HAFTUNGSBESCHRÄNKUNG 
Unsere aktuellen Garantiebedingungen und Haftungsbeschränkung finden Sie unter: http://www.adamhall.com/media/shop/downloads/documents/
manufacturersdeclarations.pdf. Im Service Fall wenden Sie sich bitte an Adam Hall GmbH, Daimlerstraße 9, 61267 Neu Anspach / E-Mail Info@
adamhall.com / +49 (0)6081 / 9419-0. Die aktuelle Konformitätserklärung können Sie unter info@adamhall.com anfragen.

Comandi subwoofer 500SE: Ground lift
Indicatori subwoofer 500S: Signal, Limit, Clip, Bluetooth, Power
Indicatori subwoofer 500SE: Power
Connettori subwoofer 500S: 1 Mic/Hi-Z (combo XLR/jack da 6,3 mm), 1 Mic (combo XLR/jack da 6,3 mm), 2 Line (combo XLR/jack da 

6,3 mm), mini jack da 3,5 mm, 2 uscite per satellite (compatibile Speakon), Line Out (XLR), System Out (XLR da 
5 pin), connessione elettrica d'entrata

Connettori subwoofer 500SE: 1 Satellite Out (compatibile 
Speakon), System In (XLR da 
5 pin), System Out (XLR da 5 pin), 
connessione elettrica d'entrata

Materiale subwoofer 500S/SE: Compensato
Superficie subwoofer 500S/SE: Vernice PA
Caratteristiche satellite: Tecnologia WaveAhead®, crossover interno, griglia metallica, SmartLink® System
Materiale satellite: Alluminio pressofuso
Superficie satellite: Verniciata a polvere
Caratteristiche adattatore 
SmartLink®:

due scanalature da 16 mm, 4 flange filettate M6 per montaggio opzionale a parete/soffitto/truss, sistema  
SmartLink®, 4 piedini in gomma per appoggio su piano

Connettori adattatore Smart-
Link®:

1 compatibile Speakon, 1 morsettiera

Materiale adattatore Smart-
Link®:

Alluminio pressofuso

Superficie adattatore Smart-
Link®:

Verniciata a polvere

Alimentazione: Alimentatore a commutazione 
con PFC

Connettore alimentazione: IEC
Tensione elettrica: 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Consumo di potenza (max.): 900 W
Intervallo di temperatura: 0 °C - 50 °C
Intervallo di umidità: 10% - 70% rel. (senza condensa)
Dimensioni subwoofer 
(L x H x P):

325 x 383 x 491 mm

Dimensioni satellite 
(L x H x P):

122 x 122 x 122 mm

Dimensioni adattatore 
SmartLink® 
(L x H x P):

122 x 57 x 122 mm

Peso subwoofer: 16,5 kg
Peso satellite: 1,73 kg
Peso adattatore: 0,54 kg
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KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DIESES PRODUKTS
(Gültig in der Europäischen Union und anderen europäischen Ländern mit Mülltrennung) Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt oder dazugehörigen 
Dokumenten weist darauf hin, dass das Gerät am Ende der Produktlebenszeit nicht zusammen mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden 

darf, um Umwelt- oder Personenschäden durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden. Bitte entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt getrennt von 
anderen Abfällen und führen es zur Förderung nachhaltiger Wirtschaftskreisläufe dem Recycling zu. Als Privatkunde erhalten Sie Informationen zu 
umweltfreundlichen Entsorgungsmöglichkeiten über den Händler, bei dem das Produkt erwor¬ben wurde, oder über die entsprechenden regionalen 
Behörden. Als gewerblicher Nutzer kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihren Lieferanten und prüfen die ggf. vertraglich vereinbarten Konditionen zur Entsorgung 
der Geräte. Dieses Produkt darf nicht zusammen mit anderen gewerblichen Abfällen entsorgt werden.

FR GARANTIE FABRICANT & LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITÉ 
Nos conditions actuelles de garantie et de limitation de responsabilité sont disponibles à l‘adresse suivante : http://www.adamhall.com/media/shop/
downloads/documents/manufacturersdeclarations.pdf. Pour les réparations, veuillez contacter Adam Hall GmbH, Daimlerstraße 9, 
61267 Neu Anspach / E-Mail Info@adamhall.com / +49 (0)6081 / 9419-0. Vous pouvez nous demander la déclaration de conformité actuelle à 
l’adresse info@adamhall.com.

TRI ET MISE AUX DÉCHETS CORRECTE DE CE PRODUIT 
(Applicable dans l‘Union Européenne et les autres pays européens pratiquant le tri des déchets) La présence de ce symbole sur le produit ou 
sur la documentation correspondante indique qu‘en fin de vie, le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets normaux, afin d‘éviter tout 

dommage à l‘environnement ou aux personnes consécutive à une élimination non contrôlée des déchets. Séparez-le des autres types de déchets et 
recyclez-le, afin de promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources naturelles. Nous conseillons aux utilisateurs non professionnels de contacter le 
revendeur chez qui ils ont acheté le produit, ou un représentant gouvernemental local, pour plus de détails sur le lieu de collecte et la façon de 
recycler cet appareil dans le meilleur respect de l‘environnement possible.. Nous invitons les utilisateurs professionnels à contacter leur fournisseur 
et à vérifier les termes et conditions de leur contrat d‘achat. Ce produit ne doit pas être mélangé à d‘autres déchets commerciaux lors de la collecte.

ES GARANTÍA DEL FABRICANTE Y LIMITACIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD 
Consulte nuestras condiciones de garantía y limitaciones de responsabilidad en: http://www.adamhall.com/media/shop/downloads/documents/manufac-
turersdeclarations.pdf. En caso de necesitar servicio técnico, póngase en contacto con Adam Hall GmbH, Daimlerstraße 9, 61267 Neu Anspach (Alemania); 
correo electrónico Info@adamhall.com; +49 (0)6081 / 9419-0. Puede solicitar la declaración de conformidad enviando un mensaje a info@adamhall.com.

ELIMINACIÓN CORRECTA DE ESTE PRODUCTO 
(Aplicable en la Unión Europea y en los países europeos que dispongan de un sistema de recogida selectiva) El símbolo que aparece sobre el 
producto o en la documentación adjunta indica que al final de la vida útil del equipo, no deberá desecharlo con los demás residuos 

domésticos, con el fin de evitar posibles efectos negativos en el medio ambiente y en la salud humana debidos al vertido incontrolado de desechos. 
La recogida selectiva ayuda a su posterior reciclaje y fomenta la reutilización sostenible de los componentes de este equipo. Si es un particular, 
póngase en contacto con el distribuidor donde adquirió este producto, o con el ayuntamiento, para informarse sobre el reciclaje adecuado de este 
equipo. Si es una empresa, póngase en contacto con su proveedor para informarse sobre los términos y condiciones de su contrato de compra-
venta. Este producto no debe mezclarse con otros residuos industriales.

PL GWARANCJA PRODUCENTA I OGRANICZENIE ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI 
Nasze aktualne warunki gwarancji i informacje dotyczące ograniczenia odpowiedzialności znajdą Państwo na stronie: http://www.adamhall.com/me-
dia/shop/downloads/documents/manufacturersdeclarations.pdf. W razie konieczności skorzystania z serwisu proszę skontaktować się z firmą Adam 
Hall GmbH, Daimlerstraße 9, 61267 Neu Anspach / e-mail Info@adamhall.com / +49 (0)6081 / 9419-0. W celu uzyskania aktualnej wersji deklaracji 
zgodności proszę zwrócić się z zapytaniem na e-mail: info@adamhall.com.

PRAWIDŁOWA UTYLIZACJA NINIEJSZEGO PRODUKTU 
(Obowiązuje w Unii Europejskiej i innych krajach europejskich stosujących system sortowania odpadów) Niniejszy symbol na produkcie lub 
związanych z nim dokumentach wskazuje, iż urządzenie po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania nie może być utylizowane razem ze standar-

dowymi odpadami domowymi, aby uniknąć szkód w środowisku lub szkód na osobie powstałych w wyniku niekontrolowanego usuwania odpadów. 
Niniejszy produkt należy utylizować oddzielnie od innych odpadów i przekazać do punktu recyklingu w celu ponownego wykorzystania użytych w 
nim materiałów w ramach idei zrównoważonego rozwoju. Klienci prywatni otrzymują informacje w zakresie przyjaznych dla środowiska możliwości 
usuwania odpadów od sprzedawcy, u którego produkt został zakupiony, lub w odpowiednich placówkach regionalnych. Użytkownicy będący 
przedsiębiorcami proszeni są o kontakt ze swoimi dostawcami i ewentualne sprawdzenie uzgodnionych umownie warunków utylizacji urządzeń. 
Niniejszy produkt nie może być utylizowany razem z innymi odpadami przemysłowymi.

IT MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY & LIMITATION OF LIABILITY 
Le nostre attuali condizioni di garanzia e la limitazione di responsabilità sono consultabili alla pagina: http://www.adamhall.com/media/shop/down-
loads/documents/manufacturersdeclarations.pdf. In caso di assistenza, rivolgersi a Adam Hall GmbH, Daimlerstraße 9, 61267 Neu Anspach / 
E-mail Info@adamhall.com / +49 (0)6081 / 9419-0. La dichiarazione di conformità aggiornata può essere richiesta a info@adamhall.com.

CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO
(In vigore nell‘Unione Europea e in altri Paesi europei in cui si attui la raccolta differenziata) Questo simbolo apposto sul prodotto o sui relativi 
documenti indica che, per evitare danni all‘ambiente e alle persone causati da uno smaltimento incontrollato dei rifiuti, alla fine del suo ciclo di 

vita l‘apparecchio non deve essere smaltito insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Il prodotto deve quindi essere smaltito separatamente da altri rifiuti 
e riciclato nell‘ottica dell‘incentivazione di cicli economici sostenibili. I clienti privati possono richiedere informazioni sulle possibilità di smaltimento 
ecosostenibile al rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto o presso le autorità regionali competenti. I clienti aziendali devono invece 
contattare il proprio fornitore e controllare le eventuali condizioni contrattuali inerenti allo smaltimento degli apparecchi. Questo prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito assieme ad altri rifiuti industriali.
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